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efforts for bringing out greater coord,natIOn should be further stepped up.

35. There IS need for extending training facilities covenng all aspects of mass commUnication including JOurnalism by the Indian Institute of Mass commuOication to all States. While It may not be possible for thp liMe to expand Its training programmes to cover all States, It would be desirable If the currICula of varIOus courses are standard-ISed so as to enable unlversrtles, ''1st ltutes etc. to adopt them In their regular courses

36. The Interaction between th'? State Governments and the Ministry of Information and Broadcastmg has to be further stepped up. More periodiC conferences. especially In State Capitals are deSirable Though It IS not possible to have an anr.ual conference In every State, some modalities could be worked out for holding reg,onal conferences followed by an annual confer ence at Deihl

Export of Basmati Rice

8446. SHRI KUSUMA KRISHNA
MURTHY: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state

(a) the quantity of Basmati nce exported durmg 1989-90 and the foreign exchange earnings therefrom; and

(b) the countnes to which exports were made?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI AR-
ANGIL SHREEDHARAN) (a) According to the Agricultural and Processed Food Products Exoort Development Authorrty (APEDA) the quantity of basmatI nee exported dUring 1989-90 IS provIsIOnally estimated at 3.9 lakh metric tonnes valued at Rs 404 68 crores

(b) Bulk of the basmati rice exports have been to Saudi Arabia, U.S.S.R., Kuwait, U.A.E., U.K., and Oman.

Export of Pepper

6447. SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN'
Will the MInister of COMMERCE be pleased to state'

{a) th" present export position of pepper,

(b) !he status of Indian pepper In Inter-
natlOpal market. and

(c) whether Govemment propose to constitute Pepper Board In view of the problems being faced by pepper cultIvators and also to Increase the export of pepper?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI AR-
ANGIL SHREEDHARAN): (a) The export of pepper dunng ~989-90 was 36601 M T
valued at As 160 crores

(b) Indian pepper IS conSidered better In quality India's share In world export IS estimated at around 24% during 1989-90

(c) There IS no proposal to constitute a Board separately for pepper.

Drug Trafficking by Bangladesh

8448. SHRI YADVENDRA DATI: WIll the MInister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bangladesh slaVing illegally n the country have been caught as Drug Couriers or Drug Sellers or smugglers;
and

(b) If so, the details thereof. State-wise?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANIL SHAS-
TRI): (a) Accruing to the information available with the Narcotics Control Bureau, no Banglasesh has been arrested in connection with drug trafficking during 1989 and 1990 (upto 31.3.90).

(b) Does not arise.

Study Regarding Staff Requirement!
Strength

8449. SHRI MULLAPPALL Y RAMA-
CHANDRAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state.

(a) Whether any study has been conducted to determine the staff requirement l11d staff strength of each MinistrylOepart-
ment at the Centre:

(b) whether staff were found to be In excess In any Mlnlstryl[)epartment;

(c) If so, the details thereof: and

(d) what steps Government have taken to curb the addition of unnecessary staff in Government Departments?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MIN ISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANll SHAS-TRI): (a) The Staff Inspection Unit of the Ministry of Finance, which has been in existence since 1964, is continuously engaged in reviewing the staff requirement and staff strength of the MinistriestOepartments of the Central Government and their Attached and Subordinate offices and other Organisations thereunder.

(b) and (c). A Statement indicating the number of Central Government Ministriesl DepartmentOffices reviewed during the past 3 years by the Staff Inspection Unit, the number of posts which were reviewed including the additional demands and the number of posts declared surplus as a result of S.I.U's stufies is given below.

(d) In addition to the studies conducted by the Staff Inspection U,lit to remove excess staff and to curb addition of unnecessary staff, instructions exist regulating the creation of new posts. These instructions call for a thorough scrutiny at various levels with a view to answer that only such posts as are considered to be absolutely essential and inescapable ar created.

